
General $183,122
Capital Outlay $1,341,485
Special Education $413,459

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.852

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,464,764
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,464,764Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $223,946,554
Owner Occupied $103,570,772
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $25,357,638

Total $352,874,964

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.5
21.7%

22.3

$54,930Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 148.397
9-12 88.576

155.469
92.349

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 248.225 259.904

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 263

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 11.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

22

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 139

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 251

Educational Funds $13,680

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 252.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

15

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.3
23.5
20.2

21.3
21.8

29

2024-2025 Profile of Centerville 60-1

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 11.252 12.086

610 Lincoln St, Centerville, SD 57014-0100

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $73,877

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,557,182
PK Instruction $58,142
Adult Instruction $0

$509,583
$22,351

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $1,466
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $220,057

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $864,330
County $10,916

State $1,508,626
Federal $94,443
Total $2,478,315

$658,452
$0
$0
$0

$557,726
$0
$0

$79,825

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$658,452 $637,551

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$41,133

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$177,316
$317,601

$98,983
$0

$2,656
$0

$93,000
$769

$0
$0

$5,127
$22,905

$136,879
$15,180

$0
$0

$0
$0

$26,395

$59,707

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$159,985 $0 $0
$0 $10,500 $0

$302,070 $143,414 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,419,296

$57,850
$0

$164,556
$214,620

$99,074
$0

$92,089
$34,134
$61,946
$28,486

$0
$0

$117,172

$474,862
$22,074

$0
$59,334
$83,330
$55,846

$0
$37,372

$3,542
$19,098

$6,914
$0
$0

$14,730

$120,830
$0
$0

$84,718
$21,556

$849
$0

$111,649
$20,046

$3,274
$5,420

$0
$0

$23,470

$94,561
$568

$0
$2,792

$863
$3,152

$0
$10,496
$26,692

$106,681
$2,799

$0
$0

$53,097

$16,016
$0
$0

$5,019
$0
$0

$10,500
$134,500

$93,000
$769

$0
$0
$0

$8,190

$907
$0
$0

$433
$12,413

$1,064
$0

$59,377
$14,571
$75,270

$1,466
$0

$5,127
$26,302

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Centerville 60-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$160,791 $266,269

$2,892,802 $338,078 $683,993Total Expenditures

$2,289,222 $777,102 $391,812 $301,701 $267,994 $196,930


