



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Centerville 60-1

610 Lincoln St, Centerville, SD 57014-0100

Home County: Turner

Area in Square Miles: 139

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	263	Average Teacher Salary	\$54,930	English	20.2
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	251	Avg Years of Experience	13.5	Math	23.5
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	252.00	% with Advanced Degrees	21.7%	Reading	21.3
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	26	Certified Instructional Staff	22.3	Science	21.3
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	29	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	21.8
% Special Needs Students*	11.0%			Number Tested	15
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.5%				
District Dropout Rate	0.7%				
District Attendance Rate	95.6%				
Student to Staff Ratio	11.8				
Number of Graduates	22				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$73,877

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$1,464,764	General	\$183,122
PK	11.252	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$1,341,485
KG-8	148.397	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$413,459
9-12	88.576	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
Total	248.225	Total State Aid	\$1,464,764		

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$13,680	Agricultural	\$223,946,554	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$103,570,772	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$25,357,638	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		Total	\$352,874,964	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$1.852
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Centerville 60-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$864,330	\$658,452	\$557,726
County	\$10,916	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,508,626	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$94,443	\$0	\$79,825
Total	\$2,478,315	\$658,452	\$637,551

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$160,791	\$266,269
Other Enterprise	\$26,395	\$41,133

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,557,182	\$59,707	\$509,583
PK Instruction	\$58,142	\$0	\$22,351
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$177,316	\$2,656	\$136,879
Administration Services	\$317,601	\$0	\$15,180
Fiscal Services	\$159,985	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$10,500	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$302,070	\$143,414	\$0
Transportation Services	\$98,983	\$93,000	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$769	\$0
Community Services	\$1,466	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$5,127	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$220,057	\$22,905	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,892,802	\$338,078	\$683,993

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,419,296	\$474,862	\$120,830	\$94,561	\$16,016	\$907
PK Instruction	\$57,850	\$22,074	\$0	\$568	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$164,556	\$59,334	\$84,718	\$2,792	\$5,019	\$433
Administration Services	\$214,620	\$83,330	\$21,556	\$863	\$0	\$12,413
Fiscal Services	\$99,074	\$55,846	\$849	\$3,152	\$0	\$1,064
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,500	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$92,089	\$37,372	\$111,649	\$10,496	\$134,500	\$59,377
Transportation Services	\$34,134	\$3,542	\$20,046	\$26,692	\$93,000	\$14,571
Other Support Services	\$61,946	\$19,098	\$3,274	\$106,681	\$769	\$75,270
Community Services	\$28,486	\$6,914	\$5,420	\$2,799	\$0	\$1,466
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,127
Co-Curricular	\$117,172	\$14,730	\$23,470	\$53,097	\$8,190	\$26,302
Total Expenditures	\$2,289,222	\$777,102	\$391,812	\$301,701	\$267,994	\$196,930

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.